amortization and depreciation associated with the purchase and the related income tax effects. The unaudited pro forma financial information is
presented for informational purposes only and may not be indicative of the results of operations had WHN been owned by WellPoint for the
full years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003, nor is it necessarily indicative of future results of operations.

The following summary of unaudited pro forma financial information presents revenues, net income and per share data of WellPoint as if
the WHN merger had occurred on January 1, 2003.

4. Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets

A summary of the change in the carrying amount of goodwill by reportable segment (see Note 19) for 2005 and 2004 is as follows:

90

Years Ended December 31

2004

2003

Pro forma revenues   $ 42,124.0   $ 37,234.9
Pro forma net income   $ 1,910.3   $ 1,496.8
Pro forma earning per share:

Basic   $ 3.10   $ 2.55
Diluted   $ 3.00   $ 2.49

Pro forma shares outstanding:

Basic   615.9   587.2
Diluted   636.8   600.6

Health Care

Specialty

Total

Balance as of January 1, 2004   $ 2,440.5   $ 9.6   $ 2,450.1
Goodwill acquired   7,206.7   379.0   7,585.7
Adjustments   (17.9 )   —   (17.9 )

Balance as of December 31, 2004   9,629.3   388.6   10,017.9
Goodwill acquired   3,565.6   —   3,565.6
Adjustments   40.5   (154.9 )   (114.4 )

Balance as of December 31, 2005   $ 13,235.4   $ 233.7   $ 13,469.1

Table of Contents

WellPoint, Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
4. Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets (continued)

Goodwill acquired in 2005 included $3,445.2 related to the merger with WellChoice, $119.5 related to the acquisition of Lumenos and
$0.9 related to other acquisitions. Goodwill adjustments of $72.1 in 2005 relate primarily to adjustments for costs associated with employee
terminations and costs for exiting certain activities in connection with the WHN merger. The Company recorded an estimate of these liabilities
at the merger date, which resulted in an increase to goodwill. For a period of time after the merger date, adjustments to these initial estimates